
S/N Name of Organization Telephone E-Mail

1 Abdurehman Haji Galema Farmer's Union 911030518 Baye.Haji@gmail.com

2 Abel Taddele KIFIYA Finacial Technology PLC 911902647 ataddele@kifiya.com

3 Alemayehu Yifru Ada'a Cooperative Union 911944525

4 Alwih Quispel ASA Ethiopia 939969400 a.quispel@sharebusiness.nl

5 Ashebir Kebede HUNDEE 911163585 asherajii@gmail.com

6 Ben van Ampting SeletHulling PLC 911201492 ben@selethulling.com

7 Berhanu Tufa African Development Aid 

Association

911420558 berish_tufa@yahoo.com

8 Birhanu Tadesse ILRI 920153276 b.taddesse@cgiar.org

9 Daniel Wiegant Horn of Africa Regional 

Environment Centre

940192989 danielw@hoarec.org

10 Dejene Hirpha Becho Woliso Union 911421476 dejene84@gmail.com

11 Dr Muktar Reshid WFP 911771147 muktar.reshid@wfp.org

12 Dr. Amsalu Ayana Integrated Seed Sector 

Development (ISSD)

911842210 ayana6a@yahoo.com; 

ager.amsaluayana@gmail.com

13 Dr. Esubalew Abate Agri Service Ethiopia 911225682 esubalewabate@gmail.com

14 Dr. Mark Loos NSO m.loos@spaceoffice.nl

15 Eshetu Ayele African Development Aid 

Association

911822126 eshetuayele2005@yahoo.com

16 Fantahun Tarekegn Facilitator for Change 911318180 fantahuntar@yahoo.com

17 Fekadu Gebeyehu Enhanced Rural Self Help 

Association

911117594 fekadugeb@gmail.com

18 Felema Amare KIFIYA Finacial Technology PLC 913010720 famare@kifiya.com

19 Fikre Markos Ministry of Agriculture 913544633 fikrem2001@yahoo.com

20 Gizachew Sisay SNV 911889468 gsisay@snvworld.org

21 Gizaw Legesse APF/Agri-Hub Ethiopia 911156248 glegesse.agrihub@gmail.com

22 Hailegeorgis Brook Horn of Africa Regional 

Environment Centre

912046482 hailegesusb@hoarec.org

23 Hans-vanden Heuvel Netherlands Embassy 911202541 Hans-vanden.Heuvel@minbuza.nl

24 Jan Prins Jittu 911231160 jan@jittuhorticulture.com

25 Mahider Belayneh Facilitator for Change 912147226 fce@ethionet.et

26 Megerssa Miressa Oromia Insurance Company S.C 911966348 miressamegerssa@gmail.com

27 Meron Ayele IICD 922104037 mayele@iicd.org

28 Michiel Laheij Netherlands Enterprise Agency michiel.laheij@rvo.nl

29 Miftahi Kedir COSMOS TRADING 911205278 cosmostrading@ethionet.et

30 Mogus Mehari Ethiopian Kalehiwot Church 911218620 n.mehari@hotmail.com

31 Olaf Erz IICD 922522116 OERZ@iicd.org

32 Onno Barkes Project Manger (Consultant) 938596860 ONNO@Borkes.com

33 Rakeb Abebe GAWT International Business 

PLC

911203649 rakeb.abebe@gawtib.com

34 Solomon Dagne Ministry of Agriculture 911371559 solod123@hotmail.com

35 Sorsa Debele Facilitating Farmer's Access to 

Remunerative Market (FFARM)

922592593 sorsadebela@gmail.com

36 Tarekegn Garomsa APF/Agri-Hub Ethiopia 913289151 tagaromsa.agrihub@gmail.com

37 Tefera Muhie Food and Agricultural 

Organization of the United 

Nations (FAO)

932289537 Tefera.Muhie@FAO.org

38 Tezera Kebede PEACE MFI 911219506 kebedetezera@yahoo.co.uk

39 Yohannes Demissie Ethiopian Kalehiwot Church 911430494 yohannesdemisse@yahoo.com

40 Zegeye Asfawu HUNDEE 911405230 hundee1995@gmail.com
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